

Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Reliance Centre Santacruz (E) Mumbai 400 055 CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530 Tel: +91 22 3303 1000 Fax: +91 22 3303 1664 www.rinfra.com

May 4, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500390

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: RELINFRA

The Company Secretary Reliance Power Limited

H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710

Subject: Disclosure in terms of Regulations 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange

Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

We enclose herewith the captioned disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulations 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Anil C Shah Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	me of the Target Company (TC)	Reliance Power Limited				
Со	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Anmol A Ambani, Shri Jai Anshul A Ambani, Shri Kokila D Ambani, Reliance Innoventures Private Limited, Reliance Unfrastructure Limited, Reliance Wind Turbine Installators Industries Private Limited, Reliance Capital Limited and Crest Logist and Engineers Private Limited.					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Bef con	ore the acquisition/disposal under sideration, holding of :					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1335927434	47.62	47.62		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1335927434	47.62	47.62		
Deta	ai ls of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	25000000	0.89	0.89		
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
	holding in each category) acquired/sold					
d)						



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1310927434	46.73	46.73		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer					
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition					
e)_		1310927434	46.73	46.73		
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open-market / off-market /-public issue /-rights-issue /preferential allotment /-inter-se transfer etc.)		Invocation of Pledge of Shares				
rece	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of ipt of intimation of allotment of shares, thever is applicable	May 2, 2019				
Equ befo	ty share capital / total voting capital of the TC re the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 28,05,12,64,660 / 2,80,51,26,466 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each				
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale Rs. 28,05,12,64,660 / 2,80,51,26,466 equity shares Rs. 10/- each					
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition Rs. 28,05,12,64,660 / 2,80,51,26,466 equity shares Rs. 10/- each					

Notes:

- 1. (*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (erstwhile Clause 35 of the listing Agreement).
- 2. (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/ seller / Authorised Signatory

For Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Company Secretary

Date: May 4, 2019 Place: Mumbai